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Security Services – Cost Comparison 
 
  

GPD 
Lunion 
Security 
Service 

Mid-Florida 
Protection 
Division 

Securitas 
Security 

Services USA 
 

Hourly Rate 
 
$46 

 
$14 

 
$17.50 

 
$15 minimum 

 
Minimum # 

Hours 

 
 
3 

 
 
N/A 

 
 
4 

 
 
4 

 
Daily 

 
$138 

 
$42  (3 hours) 

 
$70 (4 hours) 

 
$60 (4 hours) 

 
Weekly 

 
$966 

 
$294 

 
$490 

 
$420 

 
Annual 

 
$50,232 

 
$15,288 

 
$25,480 

 
$21,840 

 
Details 

 
Uses off-duty 
officers. 

 
Armed security is 
not available. 

 
Supervisory make 
periodic site visits.  
Company would 
offer armed 
security for the 
same $17.50/hr. 
rate. 

 
Rate is for one 
person, unarmed, 
one site.  Estimate 
$22/hr. for armed 
security. 

 


