Security Services – Cost Comparison

	GPD	Lunion Security Service	Mid-Florida Protection Division	Securitas Security Services USA
Hourly Rate	\$46	\$14	\$17.50	\$15 minimum
Minimum # Hours	3	N/A	4	4
Daily	\$138	\$42 (3 hours)	\$70 (4 hours)	\$60 (4 hours)
Weekly	\$966	\$294	\$490	\$420
Annual	\$50,232	\$15,288	\$25,480	\$21,840
Details	Uses off-duty officers.	Armed security is not available.	Supervisory make periodic site visits. Company would offer armed security for the same \$17.50/hr. rate.	Rate is for one person, unarmed, one site. Estimate \$22/hr. for armed security.